
SIGN IN SHEET 
DESIGN BUILD 

Virtual Pre-Proposal Meeting 
 
DESCRIPTION: SR 25 (US 27) from N of SR 540 to N Kokomo Road 
 
CONTRACT NO.: E1V51  F.P.I.D. NO.: 447437-1-52-01; 447437-1-52-02 and 447437-1-52-03  County(s): Polk         DATE: 05/24/2022 

 
 

NAME 
 

OFFICE/FIRM 
 

INTERNET ADDRESS 
 
Jhoanna Garces de Beltre 

 
Procurement 

 
Jhoanna.GarcesdeBeltre@dot.state.fl.us 

Caitlyn James Procurement Caitlyn.James@dot.state.fl.us 

Dennis Carroll FDOT Utilities Dennis.Carroll@dot.state.fl.us 

Foster Chatham Florida Public Utilities Company fchatham@chpk.com 

George Foster Utilities-City of Winter Haven gfoster@mywinterhaven.com 

Mark Bombard City of Winter Haven mbombard@mywinterhaven.com 

Nathan Lewellen Town of Lake Hamilton nathan@townoflakehamilton.com 

Sam St Hilaire Roadway Design/TRC Sam.Sthilaire@dot.state.fl.us 

Scott McCall Consultant PM Scott.Mccall@dot.state.fl.us 

Todd Gooding WHW tgooding@mywinterhaven.com 

Wayne Shelton FDOT Utility Wayne.Shelton@dot.state.fl.us 

Fred Valdes Frontier Florida, LLC fred.n.valdes@ftr.com 



Jay Johnson City of Winter Haven jjohnson@mywinterhaven.com 

Travis Pike City of Winter Haven tpike@mywinterhaven.com 

Edwin Sutton City of Winter Haven esutton@mywinterhaven.com 

Firms   

Mike Nichols Preferred Materials, Inc. mike.nichols@preferredmaterials.com 

Sharon Radford Ajax Paving sradford@ajaxpaving.com 

Natalie Woody Ajax Paving nehwoody@gmail.com 

Steven Bronzell Burgess & Niple Steven.Bronzell@burgessniple.com 

John Kilgore Burgess & Niple john.kilgore@burgessniple.com 

William Mendolaro Hubbard Construction William.mendolaro@hubbard.com 

Chad Swint Hubbard Construction chad.swint@hubbard.com 

Robert Bistor Hubbard Construction Robert.Bistor@hubbard.com 

Joey Roselli American Structurepoint jroselli@structurepoint.com 

Amy Palmer Lighthouse Engineering apalmer@lighthouseenginc.com 

Alex Lawrence De Moya Group alex.lawrence@demoya.com 



Dan Foss Eisman & Russo dfoss@eismanrusso.com 

Ashley Vickers Eisman & Russo avickers@eismanrusso.com 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

 


